Name

Chris Burrell
Pierre Johnson
Dejuan McPhaul
* Daylan Jones

* Jaylen Randle

* D'Ron Jacobs
Norman Massey
Haden Dunn-Morse
Amos Alford

* Aaron Hill

* Clayton Bradley
Karon Sears
Jayden Finney
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

Jorge Gonzalez Cortes
* Luke Gleason

* Kaden Riekenberg
Cody Ibarra

* Hunter Heath
Adrian Mendoza
Beau Foster

* Noah Sowers
Samuel Mead

John Johnson
Francisco Cayetano
* Dawson Williams
Jalen Ibarra
Rameses Vela

Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Technical Fouls

Officials

USD 443 Basketball - Game Box Score
Dodge City Red Demons vs. Wichita East Blue Aces
Date: 01/19/2018 Time: 6:00 Site: United Wireless Arena Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Wichita East Blue Aces

P FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST
2/2 0/0 2/2 6 0 2 2 4 0
3/5 0/0 0/1 6 1 5 6 2 1
172 0/0 3/4 5 1 1 2 1 0
2/4 0/0 5/7 9 2 2 4 3 2
4/8 1/3 0/0 9 0 3 3 4 4
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 2 2 5 2
4/6 0/0 0/0 8 1 3 4 4 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/4 171 12 8 0 4 4 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/2 0 0 0 0 2 1
4/8 0/0 1/3 9 3 4 7 2 0
3/5 0/0 1/3 7 0 2 2 1 3
4/6 0/0 1/3 9 1 3 4 2 3
0 4 4
30/51 2/4 14/27 76 9 35 44 31 19
1st Half 18/31 58.1% 2nd Half 12/20 60.0% Game
1st Half 0/0 0.00% 2nd Half 2/4 50.0% Game
1st Half 9/20 45.0% 2nd Half 5/7 71.4% Game
Home: Dodge City Red Demons
P FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/7 1/5 172 6 1 1 2 2 2
1/7 1/4 3/7 6 1 0 1 3 1
0/6 0/4 12 1 0 0 0 0 2
4/8 12 5/9 14 1 3 4 3 0
3/6 1/4 0/0 7 1 1 2 0 1
0/2 0/1 0/0 0 2 2 4 3 2
3/10 2/5 2/2 10 0 4 4 3 4
12 0/0 1/5 3 1 0 1 3 0
3/3 0/0 0/0 6 1 1 2 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/7 171 0/0 5 4 2 6 1 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 6 8
19/58 7126 13/27 58 14 20 34 21 13
1st Half 7125 28.0% 2nd Half 12/33 36.4% Game
Ist Half 5/14 35.7% 2nd Half 2/12 16.7% Game
1st Half 6/9 66.7% 2nd Half 7/18 38.9% Game
WE DCHS WE DCHS
14 13 3Pt Points 6 21 Pts/Possession
18 20 2nd Chance Points 6 9 Pts off Bench
44 34 Team Rebounds 4 8 Dead Ball Reb
31.0 28.6 Def Rebound % 714 69.0 Total Rebound %
+10.3 +19 Def. Stops 62 52 Pts/Shot
WE None
DCHS None
Brett Post, Bret Eckert, Scott Goodheart
Qtr 1/|Qtr 2|(Qtr 3{|Qtr 4/|OT 1/|OT 2/||OT 3|(OT 4|[Total
Wichita East Blue Aces |[ 18 27 19 12 0 0 0 0 76
Dodge City Red Demons|| 11 14 19 14 0 0 0 0 58

Largest Lead DCHS 20 WE 45 (25 pts) Lead Changes 0 Number of Ties 0

Comments: None
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13:57
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MIN
DNP
17:36
21:30
6:11
19:56
15:33
13:13
23:55
5:30
10:02
3:07
18:31
DNP
4:56

160

32.8%
26.9%
48.1%

WE
0.89
49

564
1.19

DCHS
0.69

43.6
0.82
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